Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 231 46.3 46.3 46.3
Female 269 53.7 53.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove ot the job Donald Irump Is doing as
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wash Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 188 37.6 37.6 37.6
Disapprove 280 55.9 55.9 93.5
Neutral or 32 6.5 6.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 197 39.5 39.5 39.5
Republican 112 22.5 22.5 62.0
Independen 190 38.0 38.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

When it comes to voting in the November election, which of the following
best describes your intention?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Vote in- 76 15.2 15.2 15.2
Vote in-
173 34.6 34.6 49.8
person on
Vote by 251 50.2 50.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald
Trump or Joe Biden?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 187 37.5 37.5 37.5
Joe Biden 275 55.0 55.0 92.5
Someone 5 1.0 1.0 93.5
Undecided 32 6.5 6.5 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0
Which candidate are you leaning towards at this time?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid

Missing
Total

Donald
Joe Biden
Someone
Total
System

11
14
7
32
468
500

21
2.9
1.5
6.5
93.5
100.0

32.8
44.4
22.8
100.0

32.8
77.2
100.0

IT the election Tor US Senate was being held today, Tor whom would you
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Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 258 51.5 51.5 51.5
Republican 138 27.5 27.5 79.1
Someone 24 4.8 4.8 83.9
Undecided 80 16.1 16.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 184 36.9 36.9 36.9
Hillary 245 49.0 49.0 85.9
Someone 26 5.2 5.2 91.1
Did not 45 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
. 37 7.4 7.4 7.4
Latino of
White or 374 74.8 74.8 82.2
Black or 60 12.0 12.0 94.2
Asian
. 24 4.8 4.8 99.0
American
Other or 5 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 69 13.9 13.9 13.9
30-49 122 24.4 24.4 38.3
50-64 174 34.8 34.8 73.1
65 or more 135 26.9 26.9 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 147 29.3 29.3 29.3
Some 121 241 241 53.5
College 150 30.0 30.0 83.5
Postgrad or 83 16.5 16.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 116 23.1 23.2 23.2
Suburban 326 65.3 65.5 88.8
Rural 56 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 498 99.6 100.0
Missing System 2 4
Total 500 100.0

Generally speaking, how much confidence do you have in the election
results regardless of who wins in November?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 119 23.7 241 241
Somewhat 221 44 .1 44.8 68.9
Somewhat 123 247 25.1 93.9
No
confidence 30 6.0 6.1 100.0
Total 493 98.5 100.0
Missing System 7 1.5
Total 500 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 233 46.6 46.6 46.6
Landline 267 53.4 53.4 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




